TOWN OF BRUNSWICK

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, upon the call of the Supervisor, a Special Meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Brunswick will be held on Monday, May 6, 2024, commencing at 6:00 P.M., at the Brunswick Town Hall, 336 Town Office Road, in the Town of Brunswick, New York, for the following purposes:

- For the Town Board Members to discuss and consider a matter of pending litigation; and
- For the Town Board Members to discuss and consider the employment history of a particular person, or matters leading to the appointment or employment of a particular person; and
- For the Town Board Members to discuss and consider any other matter lawfully coming before the Town Board.

All or part of these discussions may take place in Executive Session or in Private Session with Counsel.

DATED: April 30, 2024 Brunswick, New York

BY ORDER OF THE SUPERVISOR

Rebecca DelGaizo Town Clerk